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The Syrian Medical Association for Syrian Expatriates (SEMA): It is 

a humanitarian, medical relief, non-profit, national organization; it 

has no association with political systems, parties or ideologies. All 

its humanitarian relief work shall be provided to all without regard 

to race, sex, color, religion, sect,      denomination or language.

The monthly newsletter aims to highlight the achievements and 

projects sponsored by the Association and provide a clear idea for 

the followers of the Association about the amount work in these 

projects through various statistics, in addition to cover the  events in 

which the Association had participated with detailed reports on the 

activities of the Department of Training and Education and courses 

that With a brief description of the number of medical devices that 

the Engineering Office has repaired or maintained.  

Introduction

Monthly Report: Sema in a month
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A Memorandum of Understanding was signed at the Idlib Governorate 

Building between SEMA and the committee responsible for the “Wafaa 

for Idlib” campaign.

SEMA was represented by Dr. Mohammad Hassan Maghribi, the 

organization’s Chief Executive Officer. Through this agreement, SEMA 

adopted several medical projects that will be implemented in Idlib 

Governorate in support of the health sector and in service of the local 

community.

The committee overseeing the campaign is responsible for following 

up on the commitments of participating organizations and ensuring 

that work proceeds in accordance with the agreed-upon terms, in a 

manner that guarantees the effective achievement of the campaign’s 

humanitarian goals.

Signing of a Memorandum of Understanding 
Between SEMA and the Committee Responsible 
for the “Wafaa for Idlib” Campaign

NEWS
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As part of the Pink October campaign for breast cancer awareness, SEMA 

organized an educational event that hosted a number of beneficiaries 

at Ariha Women›s and Children›s Hospital. The event was held with 

the participation of teams from SEMA’s Protection and Nutrition 

departments, along with teams from Bahar Organization.

The activity included educational sessions on the importance of early 

detection of breast cancer, an introduction to its warning signs and 

risk factors, in addition to training attendees on how to perform self-

examination.

The campaign was launched under the slogan “Your Awareness is Life” 

and aimed to enhance women’s health awareness to reduce breast 

cancer incidence and mortality rates.

SEMA Conducts Awareness Activity as Part of the 
Pink October Campaign

NEWS
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Laboratory analysis

Radiography

Acceptance

Prescription medications

OPD

Dental clinic

Female
10185

Natural deliveries

Caesarean deliveries

Major surgery

Minor surgery

The Number of Beneficiaries 2 0 74 2

764
409

229
47

11283
4988

2049
8375

18693 Male
10557

Beneficiaries of SEMA projects
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Female
6214

The Number of Beneficiaries 1 5 41 9
Male
9205

Major surgery

Minor surgery

General Surgery 322

Orthopedic Surgery 447
ENT Surgery 18

Urology Surgery 165
 Vascular Surgery 14

Maxillary.Surgery 137
 Eye Surgery 39

Neurology Surgery 45

Laboratory analysis

Radiography

Acceptance

Prescription medications

750
437

6872
4958

1600
10316

Surgical hospitals (TRAUMA)
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Female
3605

The Number of Beneficiaries 4 9 4 8
Male
1343

Gynecology Surgery

Natural deliveries

Caesarean deliveries

Major surgery

Laboratory analysis

Radiography

Acceptance

 Prescription
medications

229
41

41
41

5453
124

619
818

Reproductive health



 Monthly Bulletin   |  October

Female
1448

The Number of Beneficiaries 2 2 9 5
Male
847

385 Gynaecology

601  Pediatric clinic

686  Internal edicine clinic

623 General consulting

802 Prescription medications

Primary health care centers
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Female
182

The Number of Beneficiaries 1 8 9 2
Male
147

consultingDrugs

1892535

Mobile clinics
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Female
25

The Number of Beneficiaries 4 2
Male
17

Dialysis sessions

373

Dialysis centers
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Female
1519

The Number of Beneficiaries 2 1 1 6
Male
597

 Number of 
home visits

Number of
collective sessionsMUAC

439201424

Nutrition & CHW
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